503769404 04/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3816048

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Ex	ecution Date
GE HUNGARY KFT				12/1	5/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC				
Street Address:	1975 NOBLE ROAD				
Internal Address:	BLDG. 338, NELA PARK				
City:	EAST CLEVELAND				
State/Country:	оню	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44112				
Property TypeApplication Number:2954		29547642			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> a	e sent ti	(203)373-7153 • the e-mail address fir	et: if that is une	uccessful it w	ill he sent
using a fax number, if					
		203-366-7465			
		erika.flores@ge.com	•		
			LOBAL PATENT OPERATION EASTON TURNPIKE		
•		JIJJ EAJIUN IUHNEI	NF		
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		FAIRFIELD, CONNECT			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	FAIRFIELD, CONNECT			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	JMBER:	FAIRFIELD, CONNECT 281662-1 ERIKA FLORES			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	FAIRFIELD, CONNECT			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER:	JMBER:	FAIRFIELD, CONNECT 281662-1 ERIKA FLORES			

GE DOCKET NO. 281662

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we the undersigned GE Hungary Kft, 1044 Budapest, Vaci ut 77, Hungary, do hereby assign all our worldwide rights and interests to GE Lighting Solutions, LLC, 1975 Noble Road, East Cleveland, OH, United States of America in respect of

RETROFIT LAMP WITH LED LIGHT SOURCE FILAMENT invented by

Zsolt BALOGH Istvan BANYAI of of

Budapest, HU Budapest, HU

and

assigned to us by the above-mentioned inventors in the assignment executed on

12/08/2015.

Signed at Budapest on this 15th day of December, 2015

GE Hungary Kft.

Vamos, Zoltan CTO Lighting

Szemzo, Gyorgy European Patent Attorney

RECORDED: 04/05/2016